
105 Anapamu Street, Santa
BarbaraCounty of Santa Barbara

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 116-00995

Status:Type: Agenda Item Passed

File created: In control: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: Final action:12/13/2016 12/13/2016

Title: Consider recommendations regarding Award Contracts for Countywide Janitorial Services to Big
Green Cleaning Company, as follows:

a) Find, in accordance with Government Code Section 31000, that the County does not have
employee resources to complete the custodial work to be completed by Big Green Cleaning Company
and that the County’s economic interests are served by contracts;

b) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute Agreement 1 with Big Green Cleaning Company (a
local vendor) in an amount not-to-exceed $2,696,720.00 to provide Countywide janitorial services for
the twenty-four (24) month period beginning on January 1, 2017 and ending on December 31, 2018;

c) Authorize the Director of General Services to approve amendments to Agreement 1 with Big Green
Cleaning Company in the amount not-to-exceed $198,247.00;

d) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute Agreement 2 with Big Green Cleaning Company (a
local vendor) in an amount not-to-exceed $140,000.00 to provide additional, on-demand  Countywide
janitorial services for the twenty-four (24) month period beginning on January 1, 2017 and ending on
December 31, 2018; and

e) Find that the proposed action does not constitute a “Project” within the meaning of the  California
Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) pursuant to 14 CCR Section 15378(b)(5) (Organizational or
administrative activities of governments that will not result in direct or indirect changes in the
environment), and approve and direct staff to file a Notice of Exemption on that basis.

Sponsors: GENERAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Letter, 2. Attach-1 Janitorial Agreement 1 Signed, 3. Attach 2 -Janitorial Agreement 2 Signed,
4. Attach 3-Signed NOE Janitorial Contract, 5. Memo - Geneal Services Department

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Acted on as follows:BOARD OF SUPERVISORS12/13/2016 1 Pass

Consider recommendations regarding Award Contracts for Countywide Janitorial Services to Big Green
Cleaning Company, as follows:

a) Find, in accordance with Government Code Section 31000, that the County does not have employee
resources to complete the custodial work to be completed by Big Green Cleaning Company and that the
County’s economic interests are served by contracts;

b) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute Agreement 1 with Big Green Cleaning Company (a local
vendor) in an amount not-to-exceed $2,696,720.00 to provide Countywide janitorial services for the twenty-
four (24) month period beginning on January 1, 2017 and ending on December 31, 2018;

County of Santa Barbara Printed on 6/30/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 16-00995, Version: 1

c) Authorize the Director of General Services to approve amendments to Agreement 1 with Big Green Cleaning
Company in the amount not-to-exceed $198,247.00;

d) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute Agreement 2 with Big Green Cleaning Company (a local
vendor) in an amount not-to-exceed $140,000.00 to provide additional, on-demand  Countywide janitorial
services for the twenty-four (24) month period beginning on January 1, 2017 and ending on December 31,
2018; and

e) Find that the proposed action does not constitute a “Project” within the meaning of the  California
Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) pursuant to 14 CCR Section 15378(b)(5) (Organizational or administrative
activities of governments that will not result in direct or indirect changes in the environment), and approve and
direct staff to file a Notice of Exemption on that basis.

County of Santa Barbara Printed on 6/30/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

