Attachment 7

Big Green Cleaning
BC17-228

Amendment 2



To: Big Green
From: Janette Pell, Director of General Services
Date: 2/15/19

Per the below, section d) of the Countywide Janitorial Services Contract to Big Green Cleaning Company,
BC 17228, | am invoking my authority to amend this contract by the 5% or $137,833.50.

d) Authorize the Director of General Services to approve amendment to BC17-228 with Big
Green Cleaning Company in the amount not-to-exceed $137,833.00 (5% of Contract);

Please sign below showing that you are in agreement with this
<

ﬂ W . W(T el AT

Big Green “Tanette Pell

N
‘




