ATTACHMENT 1

ATTACHMENT 1

First Amendment to BC17-228 for
Janitorial Services with Big Green
Cleaning Company



FIRST AMENDMENT TO
AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES OF INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR
Between
COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA
And
BIG GREEN CLEANING COMPANY
For
JANITORIAL SERVICES BC17-228

THIS IS THE FIRST AMENDMENT (hereafter “First Amendment for Services) to the
Agreement for Services of independent Contractor (herafter “Contract”), made by and between the
County of Santa Barbara, a political subdivision of the State of California (hereafter “COUNTY”),
and Big Green Cleaning Company, A Santa Barbara Company (hereafter “Contractor™).

WHEREAS, the Contract provides that the total Contract amount shall not exceed Two
Million Six Hundred and Ninety Six Thousand Seven Hundred and Twenty Dollars ($2,696,720);

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the Contract to increase the Contract amount by
Fifty Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Thirty Two Dollars ($59,932) to an amount not to exceed Two
Million Seven Hundred and Fifty Six Thousand Six Hundred and Fifty Two Dollars ($2,756,652);

WHEREAS, the parties agree to the first twenty-four (24) month extension for the period
beginning on January 1, 2019 and ending on December 31, 2020; and

WHERAS, this First Amendment incorporates the terms and conditions set forth in the
Agreement except as modified by this First Amendment.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of
which is hereby acknowledged, COUNTY and CONTRACTOR hereby agree to amend the

agreement as follows:

1. Definitions. Capitalized terms used in this First Amendment, to the extent not
otherwise defined herein shall have the same meaning as in the Agreement.

2. Amendments.
a. Original Exhibit A and Exhibit B have been revised with updated costs and
services and shall be referred to as Exhibit A-Revised Janitorial Services
b. For CONTRACTOR services to be rendered under this Agreement,
CONTRACTOR shall be paid a total contract amount, not to exceed
$2,756,652.
3. Counterparts. This First Amendment may be executed in several counterparts, all
of which taken together shall constitute a single agreement between parties.

1of3



Big Green Cleaning Amendment #1 For Services

4. It is expressly understood that in all other respects, said terms and conditions of the
Contract shall be in full force and effect.

Page 2 of 3



First Amendment to Agreement for Services of Independent Contractor between the County of
Santa Barbara and Big Green Cleaning Company

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this First Amendment of contract BC

17-228 to be effective on the date executed by County

“CONTRACTOR?”

BIG GREEN, CLEANING COMPANY
By: /

Allen Williams
Big Green Cleaning Company

ATTESTED:

MONA MIYASATO, CLERK
COUNTY EXECUTIVE OFFICER
CLERK OF THE BOARD

By:

APPROVED AS TO FORM:
MICHAEL C. GHIZZONI
COUNTY COUNSEL

By: 5—4//M

Scott Gregﬁwood 41
Deputy County Cortinsel

APPROXYED;

'I'{ay Afomatorid, ARM., A.LC.
Risk Manager

“COUNTY”
COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA

By:

Das Williams, Chair
Board of Supervisors

Date:

APPROVED AS TO FORM:
THEODORE A. FALLATI, CPA
AUDITOR-CONTROLLER

By: Qfé’/

Deputy Auditor-Controller
Ow Rewlf of




31eq ainjeusis

G

Joang . Aepung pue Kepinjeg
£80°1$ . LSSS$ 97s$ XT V/N edeoeuy 0011 auop aq Mu suiooqysal £00704 0l
o11gnd  ‘esnoyuno)y -
. pansg AJUO SwO0s)Ssax
SITS 65$ 9¢$ S V/N edeoeuy 001 JUSIASEq ASNOYMNOT moowom 6
¢ ¢ ¢ X ¢ 199498 ASNOYLINON) UL . :
£90°8% Ly1v$ 916°¢$ s L8V S9 edeoruy (011 JJHN0H UrejA £00204 8
. . . . 192118 Jopusje(
066°€$ [4NAN 8€6'1% Xg 80¢€11 edeoruy o011 J1[qnq “osNOYLIN07 200204 L
6SSv$ SYETS ‘z$ X ¢ 19313 Suipjing uoryeqol 110104 9
1494 YI1TT S 8TL1T OILIBD) 358 L[] Ipjing uoneqold
¢ ¢ ‘ X ‘ ¢ 19948 AsulIo OLI1S1
L9V 9% 9zE€S Iy1°¢s X6 GG8¢T vIRQIRg BIURS 7] [ Ny wLs1ig 900104 S
. . . . 192118 Suipping .
9¢0°¢T$ S0L9% 1€€°9% Xg 6LE°S6 nuredeuy 525 0] UOHRISIUIWPY 00104 14
¢ ¢ ¢ X ¢ 19908 Suipping Suriesurgu
886°8¢% €29 v$ SIS S 901 ¢S nwedewy jseq 7] Ipling suLlsaulsuyy 700104 €
¢ X ¢ 199118 Suipping preuoo
099°1% 758% 908$% S 8S¢EL edeseuy 977 Ipring preuo@on 200104 [4
LLES ¢ ¢ X ¢ 19948 wE Ing ZLemyo
[4 | 0v6°1$ 7€8°1$ S 8796 BLIOIJIA ISBH 0€] Ipling ziremiog 100104 I
- VAVERIVEVINVS . .
150D Ajyauola 150D Ajyauolp a3ej00}
e10] pueln Aduanbau ssaJ Suippn JaquinN 3
i p 02/6T Ad 6T/3T Ad E| aienbg PpY Ippng quinN spig

§)S0D) pu® SUOI3BI0T IAIRG AJUN0)) Y3nog
(8TT-LIDE) PISIAdT-V HQIYXT



aleq ainjeudis

4/ _&Y\\

< . onusAy uorye}s uipjoy
£18% 817§ s6eg £ 000 19ISI[OH 00Sh “[[eH S[1UsAN[ grotor 9
anuaAy EEwoS
S81¢ S6$ 06$ Xz 096 10ISI[OH 00Sh ezuBIOdST BlIA L1010f S
onueA I
871$ 9LS LS tOX] 0TL v oY} Jo wonoq “Iefrel], 910101 14
ISISHICH 005Y vzURISdSH B[[IA
06€°1$ SILS SL9S XS TLO'L SRV S90IAISS o[lusAny cio10f €
191SI[IOH 005+ ’ )
. . prOYy S92IAISG [BWIUY
£88% vSv$ 6TrS Xg 00v'C ssedioAQ) £/4C vIeqIEg BIUES [0010H [4
¢ ¢ ¢ X ¢ PN Rd OIUI[D) BISIA B[S
AR A4 AL IZANES S .omH 9 0JOPEOIRqUIT (L6 WD BISIA BIS] 100504 !
. Vig109 | ,,
0vL‘€9$ ¥8LTES 956°0€$ :pIg A[qauorq] _ﬁoH umojumo(J ereqaeq ejueg
. ] ] ) SOII[10B] UMOJUMOP
dc —
878763 Ss0°s$ ELLYS Xg wdg — ureg 10y 191104 Ae(] tl
. . 199538 SpI0o9Yy .
SITIS AR 06S$ X¢ S6101 edeoeuy 0011 3O [[BH ‘eSnoymoy 100204 ¢l
,‘ . 19918 Suipm
796$ 96v$ 897§ XS 81yl vIRQIEE BIUBS O] | ISEA ‘OSNOULINOY 700204 I1
150D Ajqiuolp 150D Ajyzuopy 23e3004
e10] puelop Asusnbau 8 g
! P 0Z/6T Ad 6T/8T Ad 4 alenbgs SS34PPY Hiping 1OqHInN Zpid

§1S0D pUE SUOLEIOT IIAIIG A1Uno)) YInog
(8TT-LIDE) pos1aay-V Hqryxy




31eq , ainjeusis

27y y Z

i

‘ v 3pig sdQ 9jorye A
9t¢S 8LIS | 891¢ X] 00T'1 ‘[BaY 3[[2D 89¢h ‘S001AIOg [RIOUSD) 71070 Ll
O 3pig - Pooud
res 9L1S 991% X] 008°¢ ‘ % suonedIuUnuwwon) 010+01 91
83y ?[eD 89S ¢
LOI SO
. . . . SUOI309]H 10SS9SSY
90T°¢$ 6¥9°1$ LSST$ Xxg Yr9°91 [B3Y 218D 0thp 10PI003Y YI9[D gcocor Si
¢ ‘ ¢ So|[IoR] yieeH
dc —
878°6% | SS0°S$ ELLYS Xg wag — weg o11qn{ 10§ 1910 AB(] 14!
¢ _ ¢ ¢ ‘n OIpauIay]
. 98699 €65°¢$ £6£°¢S X¢ 0Ty 0§ [op OUIWIEY) pE7 S32IAIRG [e100g 82020f €1
. olpauIay
TT6$ vLY$ 8rv$ Xg 0zey 9P OWWED 107 Austeajup) eekojdwy | zzozOol 4!
. . Ol1pauIoy JR[NPOIN
SOl _ :
0S0°'1$ 0¥S$ 015$ Xg 0y [9p OUIWED 77 | YI[ESH [PIUOWUOIIAU 120201 I1
. : . olpaway UOISSIUIWIOD)
665 x !
$ 80¢€$ 162§ C y88°¢ [op oureD) €97 [eannoLSy 0c0zor 01
. . Olpauey
SLO'TS €658 [44%) X¢ 00L [op ouIwED) <O ¢ oE:U 615 YieeH 910T0f 6
. . : . peOY o1uoIUY S92IAI0S
0111 X
$ 1LS$ 6£5$ € 0518 UES YION 097 poddng pjiyo coozcor 8
onUOA (woomnsal apIsino oy
V8LS AN 18€$ Xg ¥Tsl 10S1 M 9pN[oul 0}) WIOOISSBD 1co10r L
19ISI[IOH 0051
HOPY DWdd
150D Ajyzuoln 150D Ajyauoy a3ej00
|eiol puein 02/6T A4 6T/8T Ad Aduanbauy m‘_mscM, ssalppy 3uipjing Jaquinp 3p|g

§1S0D pue SUOIIBI0T] IAIG A)uno)) yjnog
(8TT-LIDE) PasIAy-V HqIyxy



ajeq a.nleusis

2 A 727

c . ¢ peoy syeQ S0 O/qe]
PIT1S €LSS [§72%) Xt z19°L [BIPOYIED) ST i pIe X peoy] [44420 Lz
BN 3B (esnoyatem jo pua
TS VIS 801% X{ 00¥ :2@ QWW ! BO Je Woo1sal Juo) O 144940¢ 9¢
PIREILIVY | Suipjing pres peoy
‘ peoy $eO YO
96v$ §sTs |§44) X] 00LC [BIPOYIED OEpy  |SHULAG SYIOA O1[qNd 8E0v0f 4
‘ g3pig
685 £0¢ X . Q01IJ() SHIE
$ $ 98¢$ [4 0051 [0 O18D) §9Ch YO s¥red ve0v0r 14
Jejnpo oJe
S91$ S8s 08% X1 02L [ 8[1eD 0ty I"POIN A128S 1E0¥0r X4

‘uonels JoJsuel],

Joqiel] siojeiad
$8¢% 10€$ 8T$ X] 0TL [eaY °[[BD 0¢h coswu\mw&mcw.g \Mw/m Y-T20¥0f [44

_ . W00 S§SaIp 29 90110
£svs £eTs 0TS X1 00TC [BY 118D 0ctd sdO ‘uorjelg JogsueI] ¢zovof |44
(swoomnsal
LLTS 16§ 98¢ X1 00§ [eay o1eD g€y | ) doys eourusjurely 810v0f 0¢C
. ‘uonelg JIoJsuLI],
801 (AJuo swoonsal
(435 vLT$ 85T X . senijIo8
$ I 95 O1[E0 89Sh 9) SalI1o%] E10v0r 61

‘$90]AI0G [BISUSD)

SUOIIBOIUNWIWIO))

3
vEPS £ces [1z$ X] 000°1 ¢ moMmW M_m pue 3y ‘senifioe, e10v0r 81
! 18D 895y S9DIAISG [BISUSD)

1509 Ajyuo so) Ajyauo 3
I AU 3500 Alyauon Aduanbauy 9581004

lejol puesg
0Z/6T Ad 6T/8T Ad alenbg

SS3.ppY 8uipjing Jaquinn Sp|g

§3S07) puE SUONLIOT IIAIS AJUN0)) YInog
(8TT-LIDE) PIsIAN-Y Hquyxy




aleq ainjeudis
%
7oLy =
6v6°011$ 990°LS$ £88°cS$ *pIg A[IUOAl [230], PuLLD Auno)) ynog

8ST1$ LY9$ 119$ I A[ppuoIy [e30], vrvurdiae))
. ' o anuaAYy 301110

8ST'1$ L¥9$ 119% XC 678 ¢ eLoIdIE) S//G | SEIHOYS eLoudien) 00€0Td I

VIAELINIZIVO B

156°SY$ SE9°cTs 91€7T$ :PIg ATQIUOIA [B}0], ¥)0105)
. < o seary

10S°1$ TLLS om.\lm S V/N 183 918D 0vvy IOLIRIXE AIUID) YA 0¢0Z0r 142
‘ o . < . 2o ol 101us)) yoyedsi(y

978'C$ PSY 1S TLETS 3 oom 9 [e3 918D 9Evy KousSiourg sgguays Y00 ee

799°C$ 0LETS T6T1$ X1 VIN 183y 2[[eD 9Eyy [1B[ Bleqied ejueg 010¢0f (43
. . peoy syeQ Jajua)) suonesad

065°1$ 8188 TLLS Xg 88°L [RIPSIED COYh KousSiawrg 0T0s0r [€

185$ 66T$ 8% XT 088°T 2O asnoyarep de( aa1g 200500 0¢
[eIpatied 01y
. . peoy syeQ uoneSIUIWpPY
X
68T 1§ £99% 979% 4 Cl9°L TRIPSYIED) 01 b 1o a1y 00500 6¢
asnoyarep /8prg
(A% 8L$ LS X1 00¢ [e [eD L1ty SALYPIY VYD) IAZN AV 8¢
150D Ajyauolp 150 Ajyiuoln adejooy
Bl0] puein Asuanbal ssad Suipjin Jaqunp 3
| P 02/6T Ad ,mﬁ\wﬁ Ad E| aenbs PPV Ipjing quinN spjg

§}50D puUE SUOIIEIOT] AL A3UN0)) YInog

(8ZT-LYD Q) PasIAd-V NqIyxy



aieq

A1oamp padtoaut 9q [jim Juswpredsp sejesipur

ainjeusdis

[e3oL pueln

150D Ajyauoy
0Z/6T Ad

350D Ajyauopy
6T/8T Ad

Aduanbauy

adejo04
alenbg

ssalppy

3uipjing

Jaquinp Spig

§1§0D puEB SUOPELIOT] IDIAIIG AJUNO)) Y3Nog

(8ZT-L1DE) postaay-v Hqryxy



a1eQ

ainjeusis

T8 L1z$ 07$ X 950°1 SNUSAY 21U ISIM 1061 $901AI0G [EWIUY 8&:5 10080d 4
. SUOIIBO0] [aane ] S90IAI9S
0cgv$ 6LY'ZS [vees X8 wdg —ure| pue S&muso 2218 I [e100S/a18)) UIjBd}] 0] Ja3l0 ] Aeq I
6£6°c$ 920°C$ €16°1$ Xg SPY'L SNUGAY JNUISAYD) IS 601 1 #191Ua)) ssauj[op oodwio] 700L0d 01
T65°S$ 9L8°T$ 91LT$ Xg 000°0T ANUIAY [2unBT IS 001 [ S90IAIRG [E100G €00L0d 6
AZANEY 61E°SS €20°S$ Xg 08007 1218 Y YMON 10€ #191U90) 218 y[es}] d0dwor] 100L0d 8
vTC$ SIS 8@ X] 00t peoy] Aousamg 010z SMMMMM_MMM_w.wmrﬂmmﬁuwwé 80090d L
662$ S1$ Srig X] TSIl peoy] Asusamg 0102 90130 1]NPO SHIOM O1[qng $0090d 9
T90°1$ 9958 915$ X 198°L ANUIAY ISN007] IsBY (01 _m_._oaozmmmwww\/ sodwo] 100S0d S
vIETS 9L9¢ 8€9$ Xg L6S'E ssal1dAD iseq [0f Suipjing uogensiLIWpPY £00€0d i4
€6£$ T0¢s$ 161$ Xg 088°I BZR|{ JOIUD) OIAID G [ 1apuaje( o1jqnd ‘asnoylnoy) 100€0d £
v6E1$ LILS LL9S Xg 6SL°L snudAD iseq g1y uoneqol ] ‘vodwoy 100€0d [/
€10°1$ 175$ 2608 Xg 6£T°S BZB|{ 13D OIAID G [ Asulony joLusIq ‘esnoypno) 100€0d 1
(0L pUED b._:swumww\z Ad b._:swmmmw\ﬁ Ad 5.5:8& wwmwovom ssaappy | auping LQMMMZ

1500 pue mcozmuoq 9NAIIG A3unoy) ypaoN
(8TT-L1IDH) PasIAY-V NQIYXT .




aleg

aJnjeusis
<

12€$ 91§ 9518 Xg 00 peoy] 19150,] 1S9 V-+T9 ewdojeas( % Suruueld $00£0L
078°r$ 6LY'TS 17€°T$ Xg wdg—we] | suoneoo] Aurodisnue) [y 1apiog Ke(
810§ 81T TE0TS Xg S4ad aspig @ Suipping ‘uoiensiuIWpY T00T0.L
‘Kemie ] apIsaye]Ises [ [S o ’ T
TISIIS 8L0°9% PEL'SS Xg 00¥9 03I O 3pig ‘sevlAlag [e1008 $00Z0L
‘Rempied autodiaiua)) 71z : )
‘ . ‘ . ‘ g 3pig «€3p1d
w9018 667's$ t61cs X sL0sT ‘Kemjred utodiayue) 11z | ey aren UI[esH eLIB]A BjuRS 100201
058°9% FANRY LTEES Xg SLO'ST v Bpid V 8pig qusunieds uoyeqoly 900201
- ‘Remyied oyutodioyua) [z1z | :
19€$ 9818 SLIS X] 095° peOY UIMpPoOD) )¢ 0LFO e 1[em 90029
. \ ‘ . ) ; <E<z . . :
786$ LT6$ PY A[IUOIA] (30, BuvAjos
855$ L8T$ 1LT$ X| 000°1 YT AeMYSIH "M Ov1 30PJO SJFLLYS uojjeng 0010 TH
0L6$ 66v$ 1LY$ X 1£6°T " SAL( UOISSIl SHL | 30YJO SJJIIeYS Sueaog T00ZON
18€$ 961$ $81$ X] 6LS AL UOISSIAl SPL 1 siosiazedng jo preog 100Z0N
: : , i ! . , @W
¥18°0€$ 3¥8CIg 996'71$ i A[uoIA] fe3o ], dedurory
§150D) $150D) 281)00} CJaquinpN
vlo uv.
[BOL pHELD AIUOIA 0Z/61 Ad | ATUIUOI 61/81 Ad fouanbasy arenbg seippy Buiping 3pig

§150D PuE SUOIBIO0T ARG AJUN0Y) YJION
(87T-L1D4) PasIAdY-V HqIYXH




a1eq ainjeusis

8,728/ P

. . (smesdn)

L6918 €189 $78$ X¢ 1791 193§ 3007 1sed D-Tl¢ AsuI0mY PLISIC “9SNOYIN0S) ¥00¥01 14
TLLS LGES SLES X¢g 9LS PBOY] 19150, 159M T16 S3IOM oljqnd SOveoL 61
ELE1S 90L$ L99% X¢g T19°¢l PBOY 121504 IS9M T16 pie) oelodio) £0vE0L 81
SIs§ §9t8 0sz$ X¢ 000°t PBOY 12150, IS9M T16 S3JoIYaA ‘prej sjeiodio) 0¥E0L Ll
8199 81¢€g 00¢€$ X¢ 6¥9°1 PATg elUIONRD) S8TH opuage( 21[qnd WnoY o[lusAny 20€E0L 91

: X < AT RILIOL Asuiony 10181
186§ 667$ [A14) .m PLEL PAlg elwiope) 68T . 4107 a[1usANy T0€e0L S1
298 (4% 0€s Xg - 811 PAg BlUIOII[RD £9TH I[BH o[iusAnf T0£€0L ¥1
L16°9% T5e'es $91°¢S XS 000°C PAI BILIONTED €978 Ajroey plo ‘[[eH ojiusAng 10€€0L £l
£T1°T8 T60°18 1€0°1$ X¢ P98l PBOY 42150, 1S9/ 81S SaJIAIIG [eWIUY BLIBIA BIURS 110€0.L 4!
LIL*1S 6068 - 35389 xg 00511 PBOY 19150, 159 079 SAIOM Ofjand 010€0L I1

13 U
1188 L1v$ P6E$ Xg A SHNG “PeOy 191504 IS9M HZ9 Juouneda(y amnoLsy 900€0L 0t
‘ o J

VANE) LSS L) Xg PEE Loung peoy risogasop prg|  OWIORARA P ButuuElg 900€0L 6

—_ . N . OS] 101501 150 A €1- X3UUY WNI[0NS]
6 €5cs 6€T8 . £ 008°C PBOY 19150, IS9M g-1Z9 Juswdojes(] 2 Suruue(g S00€0L 8

, ! §150D) §3500) aguryoo0y daquny
[e30], puras AIWUOIN 07/6T Ad | KLU0 61/8T Ad Kouanbaay aaunbg SSAIPPY Suipning P—

§150D pue suoljed0] ALS AJuno)) YjdoN
(87T-L1DG) PasIAYg-V NqIyxy



nieusi
?1eQ al WUC 1S

.
A110341p pasioAul 2q [{Im Juswiiedsp $e1RoIpUl 4
LIS'SHIS TTr'6ss $60°95$ ‘ALNNOD HLYON Y04 TV.LOL ANVUD
V6L°T8$ T6S°TH$ T0T0t$ PIF AJUOA [EJ0L, BLIEI BIuLS
syse], . 5
€Tss 692§ 1£14) painbay VIN O "Bpig awiodionua) yz1e 3pigL ‘soo1Alog |u100 EpEpy Bueg | 100201 6T
[euonIppy
1zL's$ Pr6°T$ LLL'TS Xg 000°0€ Aempeoig YNog g€l |(DSH) 193UD 0IAIRS SHFOUSY SSCA|  6ESETL 8T
1SS01$ 6T¥°S$ TTI'ss Xg 890°€y Aempeolg ynog | 9JUa)) 901N0SIY P0IOPHOM SSA | LTICTL Lz
$69°T$ 99€°1$ 68218 Xg 000°T! uswiIeD) 1S9 $0¢ aueT usuwle) SSA L89ETIL 9
A2 AAS L9T1$ S61°1$ Xg LSO°L USUHED) 1S9/ $T ] +7179 31 [ 2N DWAd/uoneqold | 8L9ETL $T
005$ LSTS$ 44 X¢ 005°C peoY 19183, g €07 *OIM UHBSH ol[qng SYEETL T
91E1$ LL9S 6£9$ Xg 9v0°L 193115 400D 1sBg V-7 ¢ 10puRga( AfIqNd ‘AsNOYN0Y | 900P0L €T
oLy £res (1443 Xg 199°1 193438 400D 1587 D-Z1€ [IAID JJHays ‘esnoyiino) v00¥0L 44
901°1$ 695$ LESS Xg 80€°C 192418 400 1587 D-Z1€ Areiqry me “asnoyimo) v00¥0L ¢4
§)350D 5150D) a3e)00j Jaquinp
€0 ], puta Aduanbaay 3
0L PUELD AIBuoIN 07/61 Ad | Anpuoly 61/81 Ad| o d algnbg sipey Heind apig

§)1S0D puB SuUOIIBI0T IINAIIS A3uUno)) YlIoN
(8TZ-L1D9) Pasiadyg-y Nqyxy



Contract Number: BC17-228
Contract Summary Form:

Complete the information below, print this form, obtain the signature of the authorized departmental representative and
submit this form to the Clerk of the Board with the contract package. See also: Contracts for Services Policy.

DI. Fiscal Year......ccovmeiveeveiveseeeeeeeeveeesesveeenennt. - Fiscal Years 18/19, 19/20 and 20/21
D2.  Budget Unit NUMDET ....c.cccceverrnrerrrrnrernrrnseenensneneen. 063

D3.  Requisition NUMDbeT ......ccccoovveevrrrrrneeervcesecceen. - N/A

D4.  Department Name ...........ccoovveevereeisvicreeeeeeeeeeeeenenees. General Services
D5, Contact PErsomn.........cccccovveveevcvesneceseesersissesssenennnenns. Lraci Lothery
D6.  PRONE..cvvrrririsirinsnintsreeerssseveeerseseensnernnenenns 805-934-6506
K1. Contract Type (check one): [ X ] Personal Service [ ]Commodity [ ] Capital Project/Construction
K2. Brief Summary of Contract Description/Purpose: ...... Security Services to North County facilities
K3. Original Contract AMOUnt ..........cccovevreeverecreenrerrenenn : $2,696,720

K4.  Contract Begin Date........ccoceoverrrnvrnnncrvnnencnnnn: - 01/01/2017

K5.  Original Contract End Date......c.cccooovcevevnnvcninnne: 12/31/2018

K6. This Amendment Number...........cooceeueueerecevcreeeecerernnenes : ONE

K7. - Total Previous Amendments ..........ccccoceceveeeeeenl - N/A

K8. - This Amendment AmMoUnt .........ccccoeevererevcnveeenl. $59,932

K9. - Revised Total Contract Amount...........cecevvvvrveveees. $2,756,652

K10. -Revised End Date........ccccocvoveinineccnineirnenerieneneent. 12/31/2020

K11. Department Project Number......cccccooveveeecrccnvnvenns . N/A

B1. Isthis a Board Contract (Yes/No)............. eveesereenenennl Y €S

B2. Number of Workers Displaced (if any) ........ccceevevnee.: None

B3. Number of Competitive Bids (if a#y) ....coceeeveveeceee N/A

B4. Lowest Bid Amount (i bid) ....cccooeeveoeeeeeeeeeeeeeen. N/A

BS.  If Board waived bids, show Agenda Date .................... N/A

Bo6. ... and Agenda Item Number.........ccccooceveueueeet. N/A

B7. Boilerplate Contract Text Unchanged? (Yes/Noj: ....... No

F1.  Encumbrance Transaction Code........ccoevrrereereecneenel. . N/A

F2.  Current Year Encumbrance Amount...........cccceeeveeneneel. N/A

F3.  Fund Number.....ccoooeiiioiiiicneiiieeceeeeneeeeeel. . 0001

F4.  Department Number........cccccorvevcennvcncnnnccecennneennt. - 063

F5.  Division Number (if applicable) ..........ccovveevrcvneees 1215

F6.  Account Number........cococeveveveerenencecencrneeceeiencenneness. 7080

F7.  Cost Center number (if applicable) ............................. ;1215

F8. Payment Terms.......cccocvevrivererrereneeseresreeesreseeresneneeenss. - Net 30

V1. Auditor Vendor NUmber ........c.ccccoeevreveveccerenevenenenensl 740582

V2. Payee/Contractor Name............ccccccecccevevevccnevcrevenenenet - big Green Cleaning Company
V3. Mailing Address ......ccccocevvvrnireiniinceerneeseeseeeenenns. - 4183 State Street
VA, CIY oot sntsvevssst e ss et S@1TA Barbara
V5. State (two letter) ......ccceeveveoenrvreeececeecerivsisevsereeneess. CA

V6. Zip (include +4 if KNOWN) ...coveevevrereecercveecivciieenn. . 93101

V7. . Telephone Number.........ccccccevmvrnncrnncsesecseenennl 805.681.6240
V8. Vendor's Federal Tax ID Number (EIN or SSN): ........ 77-0174005

V9. Contact Person........cccccovevveececceerncvrnresvevennseeseeneeenns. - Allen Williams
V10. Workers Comp Insurance Expiration Date................... ;. 09/01/2019

V11. General Liability Insurance Expiration Date................  07/01/2019

V12. Professional License NUMDbET ........cc.coouevvereerrreerivennnnes : 17908

V13, Verified by ...cocooiviieiiniiiiieeeeeee e : Traci Lothery

V14. Company Type (Check one): [ ] Individual [ ] Sole Proprietorship [ ] Partnership [ x ] Corporation
This information has been reviewed and is complete and accurate as pyegented. Concurrences as required are represented
by signature on the contract signature page.

Date: | I ’J——b -] lo Authorized Signature:




